HIGHLIGHTS
• 125 W AC-DC
• High-Efficiency–up to 92%
• Low standby power consumption ≤ 0.3 Watt
• Wide input voltage range 85 to 264 VAC
• Also supports DC-DC (input 120 to 370 VDC)
• Built-in EMI filter
• Output voltage adjustable (-10% W, 0.25 W

Turning ON/OFF the power supply continuously may
increase the setup time.
Note: If you can’t find your preferred output voltage listed on the table above, please contact a sales representative.
We can easily modify standard PSUs to meet client-specific voltage requirements.
Continued on next page...
Natural Convection Derating:
MODEL PART NUMBER VOLTAGE REGULATION
MAXIMUM
CURRENT (A)
with 400LFM
MAXIMUM
CURRENT (A)
Convection
Ripple Noise
(P-P)
XSO125-12 400580-01-5 12 ±0.5% 10.42 8.34 140 mV
XSO125-15 400580-02-3 15 ±0.5% 8.34 6.67 150 mV
XSO125-18 400580-03-1 18 ±0.5% 6.95 5.56 150 mV
XSO125-24 400580-04-9 24 ±0.5% 5.21 4.17 160 mV
XSO125-28 400580-05-6 28 ±0.5% 4.47 3.58 180 mV
XSO125-36 400580-06-4 36 ±0.5% 3.48 2.78 190 mV
XSO125-48 400580-07-2 48 ±0.5% 2.61 2.09          340 mV
XSO125-12B 400580-11-4 12 ±0.5% 10.42 8.34 140 mV
XSO125-15B 400580-12-2 15 ±0.5% 8.34 6.67 150 mV
XSO125-18B 400580-13-0 18 ±0.5% 6.95 5.56 150 mV
XSO125-24B 400580-14-8 24 ±0.5% 5.21 4.17 160 mV
XSO125-28B 400580-15-5 28 ±0.5% 4.47 3.58 180 mV
XSO125-36B 400580-16-3 36 ±0.5% 3.48 2.78 190 mV
XSO125-48B 400580-17-1 48 ±0.5% 2.61 2.09          340 mV
XSU125-12 400581-01-3 12 ±0.5% 10.42 8.34 140 mV
XSU125-15 400581-02-1 15 ±0.5% 8.34 6.67 150 mV
XSU125-18 400581-03-9 18 ±0.5% 6.95 5.56 150 mV
XSU125-24 400581-04-7 24 ±0.5% 5.21 4.17 160 mV
XSU125-28 400581-05-4 28 ±0.5% 4.47 3.58 180 mV
XSU125-36 400581-06-2 36 ±0.5% 3.48 2.78 190 mV
XSU125-48 400581-07-0 48 ±0.5% 2.61 2.09          340 mV
XSU125-12B 400581-11-2 12 ±0.5% 10.42 8.34 140 mV
XSU125-15B 400581-12-0 15 ±0.5% 8.34 6.67 150 mV
XSU125-18B 400581-13-8 18 ±0.5% 6.95 5.56 150 mV
XSU125-24B 400581-14-6 24 ±0.5% 5.21 4.17 160 mV
XSU125-28B 400581-15-3 28 ±0.5% 4.47 3.58 180 mV
XSU125-36B 400581-16-1 36 ±0.5% 3.48 2.78 190 mV
XSU125-48B 400581-17-9 48 ±0.5% 2.61 2.09          340 mV
XSE125-12 400582-01-1 12 ±0.5% 10.42 8.34 140 mV
XSE125-15 400582-02-9 15 ±0.5% 8.34 6.67 150 mV
XSE125-18 400582-03-7 18 ±0.5% 6.95 5.56 150 mV
XSE125-24 400582-04-5 24 ±0.5% 5.21 4.17 160 mV
XSE125-28 400582-05-2 28 ±0.5% 4.47 3.58 180 mV
XSE125-36 400582-06-0 36 ±0.5% 3.48 2.78 190 mV
XSE125-48 400582-07-8 48 ±0.5% 2.61 2.09          340 mV
XSE125-12B 400582-11-0 12 ±0.5% 10.42 8.34 140 mV
XSE125-15B 400582-12-8 15 ±0.5% 8.34 6.67 150 mV
XSE125-18B 400582-13-6 18 ±0.5% 6.95 5.56 150 mV
XSE125-24B 400582-14-4 24 ±0.5% 5.21 4.17 160 mV
XSE125-28B 400582-15-1 28 ±0.5% 4.47 3.58 180 mV
XSE125-36B 400582-16-9 36 ±0.5% 3.48 2.78 190 mV
XSE125-48B 400582-17-7 48 ±0.5% 2.61 2.09          340 mV
XSD125-12 400583-01-9 12 ±0.5% 10.42 8.34 140 mV
...DATASHEET Continued
Call 805.583.7744
N2Power.com
Contact us regarding custom and modified standard supplies for unique applications.

Every effort has been made to keep the information contained in this document current and accurate as of the date of
publication or revision. However, no guarantee is given or implied that the document is error-free or that it is accurate
with regard to any specification. N2Power reserves the right to change specifications without notice. Qualstar and the
Qualstar logo are registered trademarks of Qualstar Corporation. N2Power and the N2Power logo are trademarks of
Qualstar Corporation. All other trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
...Continued from previous page.
MODEL PART NUMBER VOLTAGE REGULATION
MAXIMUM
CURRENT (A)
with 400LFM
MAXIMUM
CURRENT (A)
Convection
Ripple Noise
(P-P)
XSD125-15 400583-02-7 15 ±0.5% 8.34 6.67 150 mV
XSD125-18 400583-03-5 18 ±0.5% 6.95 5.56 150 mV
XSD125-24 400583-04-3 24 ±0.5% 5.21 4.17 160 mV
XSD125-28 400583-05-0 28 ±0.5% 4.47 3.58 180 mV
XSD125-36 400583-06-8 36 ±0.5% 3.48 2.78 190 mV
XSD125-48 400583-07-6 48 ±0.5% 2.61 2.09          340 mV
XSD125-12B 400583-11-8 12 ±0.5% 10.42 8.34 140 mV
XSD125-15B 400583-12-6 15 ±0.5% 8.34 6.67 150 mV
XSD125-18B 400583-13-4 18 ±0.5% 6.95 5.56 150 mV
XSD125-24B 400583-14-2 24 ±0.5% 5.21 4.17 160 mV
XSD125-28B 400583-15-9 28 ±0.5% 4.47 3.58 180 mV
XSD125-36B 400583-16-7 36 ±0.5% 3.48 2.78 190 mV
XSD125-48B 400583-17-5 48 ±0.5% 2.61 2.09          340 mV
...DATASHEET Continued
Call 805.583.7744
N2Power.com
Contact us regarding custom and modified standard supplies for unique applications.